(2) CAMLAB LIMITED (company number  00484244) 
whose registered office is at  Unit 24 Norman Way 
Industrial Estate, Over, CB24 5WE (Supplier). 

Call-Off KPIs 
(Cl. 1.1) 

As set out in Annex B. 

Charges  
(Cl.1.1) 

The Charge(s) for this Order is: £17,024.36 (Seventeen thousand 
and Twenty-Four pounds and Thirty-Six pence).  

All Charges are in GBP Sterling and are exclusive of VAT.   
See Annex C – part 1 for a breakdown of the Charges. 

Access Date 
(Cl.1.1) 

Not applicable 

Adjustments to 
the Charges  
(Cl.1.1) 

Not applicable  

Contract End 
Date 
(Cl. 1.1) 

Means: 

31st December 2028 

Customer 
Liability Cap  
(Cl. 1.1) 

Means the amount of £17,024.36 (Seventeen thousand and 
Twenty-Four pounds and Thirty-Six pence).  

Delivery Date(s) 
(Cl. 1.1) 

The Supplier shall deliver the Goods by the following date(s): 

The Supplier shall deliver the Goods to the Customer no later than 
4 weeks from receipt of purchase order.  

Defects 
Rectification